19611 and recorded In the 
office of the Register of Deeds 
for Ingham County, Michigan, 
on November 6, 1961, In Ll­
ber 816, page 875, Ingham 
County Records, on which 
Mortgage there Is claimed to 
be due and unpaid at the date 
o! this notice, the sum of 
Twenty Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty-Four 
& 06/100 ($23,324.06)Dollars, 
no suit or proceeding having 
been Instituted to recover the 
debt, or any part of the debt, 
secured by said Mortgage, and 
the power of sale In said Mort­
gage contained having become 
ope rat! ve by reason of such 
default. 

A true copy;